10th Gen Intel® CoreTM
microATX
KEY FEATURES
DDR4 4K High
Resolution
Triple
Displays
Multiple

PACKING LIST OPTIONAL ITEMS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Name P/N Memory GbE RS-
232/422/485
RS-
232
USB 3.2
Gen2
USB 3.2
Gen1
USB
2.0
TPM
2.0 Power Thermal Temp.
CMS310-W480ENRM 770-CMS3101-000G 4 DIMM 4 2 2 4 4 4 - 24-pin ATX/8-pin ATX 12V Active -5 to 65°C
CMS310-Q470ENRM 770-CMS3101-100G 4 DIMM 4 2 2 4 4 4 - 24-pin ATX/8-pin ATX 12V Active -5 to 65°C
CMS310-W480ENRM 770-CMS3101-200G 4 DIMM 2 2 2 4 4 4 - 24-pin ATX/8-pin ATX 12V Active -5 to 65°C
CMS310-Q470ENRM 770-CMS3101-300G 4 DIMM 2 2 2 4 4 4 - 24-pin ATX/8-pin ATX 12V Active -5 to 65°C
CMS310-W480ENRM 770-CMS3101-400G 4 DIMM 4 2 2 4 4 4 1 24-pin ATX/8-pin ATX 12V Active -5 to 65°C
CMS310-Q470ENRM 770-CMS3101-500G 4 DIMM 4 2 2 4 4 4 1 24-pin ATX/8-pin ATX 12V Active -5 to 65°C
CMS310-W480ENRM 770-CMS3101-600G 4 DIMM 2 2 2 4 4 4 1 24-pin ATX/8-pin ATX 12V Active -5 to 65°C
CMS310-Q470ENRM 770-CMS3101-700G 4 DIMM 2 2 2 4 4 4 1 24-pin ATX/8-pin ATX 12V Active -5 to 65°C
1 CMS310-W480E/Q470E motherboard
1 COM port cable
(W/Bracket, Length: 300mm, 2 x COM ports) A81-015026-023G
1 Serial ATA data cable (W/LOCK, Length: 500mm) 332-553001-005G
1 I/O shield 4 LAN: A49-CMS310-000G
2 LAN: A49-CMS310-010G
USB 2.0 port cable (Length: 350/398mm) A81-001066-016G
USB 3.2 Gen2 port cable (Length: 350mm) A81-001075-017G
COM port cable (Length: 300mm, 2 x COM ports) A81-015026-023G
Serial ATA data cable (Length: 500mm, W/LOCK) 332-553001-005G
Serial ATA data cable (Length: 500mm, W/LOCK, 90D) A81-002128-017G
Thermal solution (For 35W, Height: 37.3mm) A71-101107-000G
Thermal solution (For 65W, Height: 74.47mm) A71-101158-000G
Thermal solution (For 95W, Height: 77.2mm) 761-103001-000G
DP to HDMI Dongle 612-D2H13M-000G
PS2 KB/MS Cable (Length: 400mm) 332-353016-009G
EXT-RS232 (4 ports RS-232 LPC module) 770-EXTRS1-000G
EXT-RS485 (4 ports RS-485 LPC module) 770-EXTRS1-100G
USB 3.2 TYPE E TO USB 3.2 20P 90D cable A81-001149-017G
ENVIRONMENT Temperature Operating: -5 to 65°C
Storage: -30 to 60°C with RTC Battery; -40 to 85°C without RTC Battery
Humidity Operating: 5 to 90% RH